Student Organization Resource Fee Board
Thursday, 5 December 2013
298 Illini Union South

Pre-Meeting Agenda
Chairman Guo, Presiding
5:00PM

. RSO Presentations

a. No Comment A Capella
b. Ascend
. Dinner — Einstein added to the rotation aka it was good! No chips?

. Pre-meeting/informal discussions on items

Fall 5 2013 Allocation Meeting
Agenda
Chairman Guo, Presiding
6:00PM
. Call to Order — 5:44pm

. Roll Call

a. Scott (out)
b. Berenice (out)
c. Shivam (out)
d. Shao left at 6:26pm — came back at 6:28pm
. Approval of the Agenda
a. (Shawn) Motion to approve agenda
b. Vote: Unanimously passed
. Approval of the Minutes
a. Fall 4 Minutes
1. (Shawn) Motion to approve minutes

1. Vote: Unanimously passed



5. Consideration of Appeals and Postponed Requests
a. No Comment Co-Ed A Cappella
1. (Victor) Motion to approve appeal due to extenuating
circumstances
1. Vote: 3-1-4 passed (Approved)
b. Illini Women’s Volleyball Club
1. (Justin) Motion to approve appeal as standard with corrected
mileage
1. Vote: 7-0-1 passed (Approved)
c. 1592179 Special Populations' Student Health Concerns Committee
$2576.85 Requested
1. (John) Motion to fund application at standard (what SORF can
fund), but do not fund the glucose screening

1. Vote: 7-0-1 passed



6. Consideration of Standard Funding Requests
a. (Shawn) Motion to pull 1592281 (Vote: Unanimously passed)
b. (John) Motion to fund standard (Vote: 7-0-1 passed)
No-Issues: 28 requests totaling $22,708.92 (amounts shown are at standard)

1592228 American Association of Equine Practitioners 545.50
1592230 PRIDE 1,500.00
1592241 Illinois Competitive Cheerleading 1,598.50
1592243 Green Observer Magazine 100.00
1592245 Society for Art History and Archaeology 1,500.00
1592254 Underwater Hockey 1,135.00
1592258 National Agri-Marketing Association University 3,730.00
1592260 iRobotics 831.35
1592261 JSDC Team C 689.00
1592262 JSDC Team C 234.88
1592264 Lunabotics Design Team 537.51
1592265 JSDC Team C 242.25
1592266 JSDC Team C 54.25
1592267 Asian American Association 1,122.33
1592268 Swing Society at the University of Illinois 2,825.00
1592269 Swing Society at the University of Illinois 200.00
1592270 VEX Robotics: Cyber Chiefs 370.90
1592271 Ilini Handball Club 1,212.05
1592272 VEX Robotics: Cyber Chiefs 158.85
1592273 Illini Food Recovery Network 149.16
1592274 Lunabotics Design Team 295.84
1592275 Lunabotics Design Team 305.08
1592276 Lambda Theta Phi Latin Fraternity, Inc. 1,675.00
1592277 Lunabotics Design Team 163.22
1592278 Lunabotics Design Team 57.75
1592279 Illini Fighting Hunger 355.00
1592280 JSDC Team B 185.50

1592281 Society for the Promotion of Indian Classical Music... 935.00



***Recess at 7:16pm — Came back at 7:22pm

7. Consideration of Non-Standard Funding Requests

1592232

1592233
1592234
1592235
1592237
1592240
1592242
1592247
1592248
1592249
1592250
1592251
1592252
1592253
1592256
1592257
1592259
1592281

a. Zero Fund (amounts shown are requested)
Helping Establish A Long Term Happiness

allocated)
Interfaith in Action

Krav Maga Club

Hillel Leadership Council

Hillel Leadership Council
ASCEND Student Chapter
Bhangra Club

Art Graduate Student Organization
Art Graduate Student Organization
Art Graduate Student Organization
Central Black Student Union

Art Graduate Student Organization
Trial Team

Trial Team

Public Interest Law Foundation
Public Interest Law Foundation
Illini Badminton Club

Society for the Promotion...

8. 0Old Business

a. Food Committee

1. Still doing more research and meeting in the future

b. Budget Policy Committee
1. Still need to meet in the future

9. New Business

a. None

10. Chair’'s Remarks

a. Good luck on finals!

11.Advisor’s Remarks

Scott

Shawn
Victor
Justin
Justin
Victor
Scott
John
John
John
Justin
John
Victor
Victor
Victor
Victor
Shawn

Shivam

30.00

b. Requests that need to be discussed (amounts shown are what is

0.00
1250.00
287.50
37.50
0.00

0.00
Cancelled
276.55
140.90
3386.05
Cancelled
641.72
641.72
Postponed
44,98
1172.50
1780.00
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h.

Budget updates

DI and media talking — do not talk unless you talk to Melissa first
One on ones with Melissa if you have not done it

Union party is on 12/12

Office hours in Box before Reading Day

Goodbye DEBO! It has been great. You are the bomb!

Make sure pre-reviews are in Box

Ask about fundraising in pre-reviews

12. For the Good of the Order

a.

Shawn ¥’s SORF

13.Adjournment — 8:15pm



