## **Student Organization Resource Fee Board**

Thursday, 5 December 2013 298 Illini Union South

## Pre-Meeting Agenda Chairman Guo, Presiding 5:00PM

- 1. RSO Presentations
  - a. No Comment A Capella
  - b. Ascend
- 2. Dinner Einstein added to the rotation aka it was good! No chips?
- 3. Pre-meeting/informal discussions on items

## Fall 5 2013 Allocation Meeting Agenda Chairman Guo, Presiding 6:00PM

- 1. Call to Order 5:44pm
- 2. Roll Call
  - a. Scott (out)
  - b. Berenice (out)
  - c. Shivam (out)
  - d. Shao left at 6:26pm came back at 6:28pm
- 3. Approval of the Agenda
  - a. (Shawn) Motion to approve agenda
  - b. Vote: Unanimously passed
- 4. Approval of the Minutes
  - a. Fall 4 Minutes
    - i. (Shawn) Motion to approve minutes
    - ii. Vote: Unanimously passed

- 5. Consideration of Appeals and Postponed Requests
  - a. No Comment Co-Ed A Cappella
    - i. (Victor) Motion to approve appeal due to extenuating circumstances
    - ii. Vote: 3-1-4 passed (Approved)
  - b. Illini Women's Volleyball Club
    - i. (Justin) Motion to approve appeal as standard with corrected mileage
    - ii. Vote: 7-0-1 passed (Approved)
  - c. 1592179 Special Populations' Student Health Concerns Committee
    \$2576.85 Requested
    - i. (John) Motion to fund application at standard (what SORF can fund), but do not fund the glucose screening
    - ii. Vote: 7-0-1 passed

- 6. Consideration of Standard Funding Requests
  - a. (Shawn) Motion to pull 1592281 (Vote: Unanimously passed)
  - b. (John) Motion to fund standard (Vote: 7-0-1 passed)

No-Issues: 28 requests totaling \$22,708.92 (amounts shown are at standard)

1592228	American Association of Equine Practitioners	545.50
1592230	PRIDE	1,500.00
1592241	Illinois Competitive Cheerleading	1,598.50
1592243	Green Observer Magazine	100.00
1592245	Society for Art History and Archaeology	1,500.00
1592254	Underwater Hockey	1,135.00
1592258	National Agri-Marketing Association University	3,730.00
1592260	iRobotics	831.35
1592261	JSDC Team C	689.00
1592262	JSDC Team C	234.88
1592264	Lunabotics Design Team	537.51
1592265	JSDC Team C	242.25
1592266	JSDC Team C	54.25
1592267	Asian American Association	1,122.33
1592268	Swing Society at the University of Illinois	2,825.00
1592269	Swing Society at the University of Illinois	200.00
1592270	VEX Robotics: Cyber Chiefs	370.90
1592271	Illini Handball Club	1,212.05
1592272	VEX Robotics: Cyber Chiefs	158.85
1592273	Illini Food Recovery Network	149.16
1592274	Lunabotics Design Team	295.84
1592275	Lunabotics Design Team	305.08
1592276	Lambda Theta Phi Latin Fraternity, Inc.	1,675.00
1592277	Lunabotics Design Team	163.22
1592278	Lunabotics Design Team	57.75
1592279	Illini Fighting Hunger	355.00
1592280	JSDC Team B	185.50
1592281	Society for the Promotion of Indian Classical Music	935.00

## \*\*\*Recess at 7:16pm – Came back at 7:22pm

7. Consideration of Non-Standard Funding Requests				
	a. Zero Fund (amounts shown are requested)			
1592232	Helping Establish A Long Term Happiness	Scott	30.00	
	b. Requests that need to be discussed (amount allocated)	s shown are v	what is	
1592233	Interfaith in Action	Shawn	0.00	
1592234	Krav Maga Club	Victor	1250.00	
1592235	Hillel Leadership Council	Justin	287.50	
1592237	Hillel Leadership Council	Justin	37.50	
1592240	ASCEND Student Chapter	Victor	0.00	
1592242	Bhangra Club	Scott	0.00	
1592247	Art Graduate Student Organization	John	Cancelled	
1592248	Art Graduate Student Organization	John	276.55	
1592249	Art Graduate Student Organization	John	140.90	
1592250	Central Black Student Union	Justin	3386.05	
1592251	Art Graduate Student Organization	John	Cancelled	
1592252	Trial Team	Victor	641.72	
1592253	Trial Team	Victor	641.72	
1592256	Public Interest Law Foundation	Victor	Postponed	
1592257	Public Interest Law Foundation	Victor	44.98	
1592259	Illini Badminton Club	Shawn	1172.50	
1592281	Society for the Promotion	Shivam	1780.00	

- 8. Old Business
  - a. Food Committee
    - i. Still doing more research and meeting in the future
  - b. Budget Policy Committee
    - i. Still need to meet in the future
- 9. New Business
  - a. None
- 10. Chair's Remarks
  - a. Good luck on finals!
- 11. Advisor's Remarks

- a. Budget updates
- b. DI and media talking do not talk unless you talk to Melissa first
- c. One on ones with Melissa if you have not done it
- d. Union party is on 12/12
- e. Office hours in Box before Reading Day
- f. Goodbye DEBO! It has been great. You are the bomb!
- g. Make sure pre-reviews are in Box
- h. Ask about fundraising in pre-reviews
- 12. For the Good of the Order
  - a. Shawn **♥**'s SORF
- 13. Adjournment-8:15 pm